
Stay Frosty 
Salina Region SCCA ~ March 19, 2023 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Phelan Gagnon 6 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 52.973 53.026 52.185 54.666 50.666 49.574 49.574 
AS   Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline D.N.F. 52.415 D.N.F. D.N.F. 49.905 49.782 49.782 
CSL • Kaitlyn Loggan 43 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 65.817+1 62.272 59.691 61.082 58.835 59.409 58.835 
DS • John LaRandeau 92 2008 Audi TT Quattro 51.309 49.569 59.986+3 47.793 47.295 73.724+1 47.295 
DSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 2008 Audi TT Quattro D.N.F. 64.629 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.180+2 61.180 
ES • Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 56.775 53.662+1 52.446+1 53.265 51.510 D.N.S. 51.510 
ES   Rocky Entriken  4 2000 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 53.885 54.909+2 54.432 54.522 52.610+1 53.885 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 51.850 50.576 51.062+2 50.122 49.750 49.772+1 49.750 FL 
FS • R Abner Perney 5 2005 Nissan 350 Z Roadster 53.158 51.771 52.723 D.N.F. D.N.F. 52.112 51.771 
FS   Cole Burkett 23 2021 Ford Mach 1 71.514 62.118 60.953 60.999 57.808 56.033 56.033 
GS • Phillip Meredith 66          Volkswagen GTI 57.128 D.N.S. 48.773 47.435 47.035 46.782 46.782 PAX 
GS • Collin Meredith 166          Volkswagen GTI 65.189 48.677+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 50.677 
GS   Trevor Jones 136 2022 Volkswagen GTI 55.875+2 53.973 52.262+1 53.033+2 54.112 51.151+1 53.151 
GS   Douglas Jones 36 2022 Volkswagen GTI D.N.F. 55.817 54.211+1 D.N.F. 54.213 54.899 54.213 
HS • Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. 52.521 50.527 51.808 49.825 D.N.F. 49.825 
STS • Jason Rash 13 2013 Toyota Yaris 54.395 52.720 51.945 50.839 50.457+2 50.951 50.839 
STS   Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster D.N.F. 53.372 D.N.F. 53.992 52.026 52.633 52.026 
STH • Jacob Orlowski 170 2010 Volkswagen GTI 49.430 D.N.F. 47.239+1 46.829 D.N.F. 46.491 46.491 
STH   Josh Huff 70 2010 Volkswagen GTI 50.460 49.610 D.N.F. 49.949 48.807 49.207 48.807 
CAMC • Justin Gagna 22 2000 Ford Mustang GT 54.609 51.655 51.374 50.204 D.N.F. 49.659+2 50.204 
CAMC • Tyler Lamia 9 2000 Ford Mustang D.N.F. 57.337+1 54.504 51.627+2 50.858+1 50.510 50.510 
CAMC   Chase Kaiser 24 2013 Ford Mustang GT 55.576 D.N.F. 53.468 53.304 52.094+1 D.N.F. 53.304 
CAMC   James Tackett 20 2008 Ford Mustang GT D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.241+1 D.N.F. 56.081+1 56.062 56.062 
XA • Aaron Loggan 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 47.951 47.314 46.596+2 46.966+1 46.479 46.390+2 46.479 FTD 
XB • Kale Morris 24 2001 Mazda Miata 48.558 47.851+1 48.068+1 47.364+1 48.199+1 46.926 46.926 
XB   Andlee Phengphachanh 4 2001 Mazda Miata 53.164 52.235+2 51.920 51.125+1 50.006 49.660 49.660 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ Stay Frosty • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Phillip Meredith GS 46.782 *0.794 37.144 
Jacob Orlowski STH 46.491 *0.812 37.750 
John LaRandeau DS 47.295 *0.807 38.167 
Aaron Loggan XA 46.479 *0.842 39.135 
Don Herrick HS 49.825 *0.786 39.162 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 49.750 *0.792 39.402 
Josh Huff STH 48.807 *0.812 39.631 
Kale Morris XB 46.926 *0.851 39.934 
Collin Meredith GS 50.677 *0.794 40.237 
Phelan Gagnon AS 49.574 *0.821 40.700 
Henry Brillhart ES 51.510 *0.792 40.795 
Mason Libby AS 49.782 *0.821 40.871 
Justin Gagna CAMC 50.204 *0.819 41.117 
Jason Rash STS 50.839 *0.813 41.332 
Tyler Lamia CAMC 50.510 *0.819 41.367 
R Abner Perney FS 51.771 *0.814 42.141 
Trevor Jones GS 53.151 *0.794 42.201 
Andlee Phengphachanh XB 49.660 *0.851 42.260 
Tracy Presnell STS 52.026 *0.813 42.297 
Rocky Entriken  ES 53.885 *0.792 42.677 
Douglas Jones GS 54.213 *0.794 43.045 
Chase Kaiser CAMC 53.304 *0.819 43.656 
Cole Burkett FS 56.033 *0.814 45.610 
James Tackett CAMC 56.062 *0.819 45.914 
Kaitlyn Loggan CSL 58.835 *0.810 47.656 
Ann LaRandeau DSL 61.180 *0.807 49.372 

 


